JD Auspice Co., LtdJDA
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-2595-9780　FAX: 886-2-2595-9412　service@jdauspice.com　www.jdauspice.com
1
• Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
• Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
• Class 2 (kvarh) according to EN62053-23
• Accuracy ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
• Energy meter

Output 2
Option
How to order EM21 72D AV5  3 X O X X
Type Selection
Range codes
AV5 (*) : 400VLL AC,  5(6)A or
1(6)A (***)
(CT connection)
AV6 (**): 120VLN/230VLL AC
5(6)A or 1(6)A (***)
(VT/PT and
CT connections)
Options
X (*): None
System
3 (*): balanced and
unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire;
3-phase, 3-wire;
2-phase, 3-wire;
1-phase, 2-wire
Output 1
O (*): Single static output
(opto-mosfet)
Power supply
X (*): Self power supply
from 18V to 260VAC
VLN, 45 to 65 Hz
Output 2
X (*): None
S (**): RS485 port
(*) as standard.
(**) on request.
(***) the range is available
but not in compliance with
the MID.
JD Auspice Co., LtdJDA
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-2595-9780　FAX: 886-2-2595-9412　service@jdauspice.com　www.jdauspice.com
Rated inputs System type: 3
Current type Not isolated (shunt inputs).
Note: the external current
transformers can be con-
nected to earth individually.
Current range (by CT) AV5 and AV6: 5(6)A. The
“1(6)A” range is available
but not in compliance with
the MID.
Voltage (direct or by VT/PT) AV5: 400VLL;
AV6: 120/230VLL
Accuracy (Display + RS485) In: see below, Un: see below
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%,
48 to 62 Hz)
AV5 model In: 5A, Imax: 6A; Un: 160 to
260VLN (277 to 450VLL).
AV6 model In: 5A, Imax: 6A; Un: 40 to
144VLN (70 to 250VLL).
Current AV5, AV6 models From 0.002In to 0.2In:
±(0.5% RDG +3DGT).
From 0.2In to Imax:
±(0.5% RDG +1DGT).
Phase-neutral voltage In the range Un: ±(0,5%
RDG +1DGT).
Phase-phase voltage In the range Un: ±(1% RDG
+1DGT).